

**News Release** 

For further information contact: Shelley Allen Community Relations & Communications 235-3257 allensh@sd25.us

Pocatello/Chubbuck School District #25 3115 Pole Line Road Pocatello, ID 83201 www.sd25.us

For immediate release: 9/6/17

## AIR QUALITY PRECAUTIONS

**POCATELLO** – The Pocatello/Chubbuck School District has implemented air quality precautions and monitoring.

At this time students are being kept inside due to unhealthy air quality. Principals and District Administration will continue to monitor air quality at the airnow.gov Website and follow activity guidelines for Wildfire Smoke Events from the Idaho Department of Health and Welfare.

###